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*[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MOHD SHAFI QURESHI) : The proposal
for running a direct train between Patna
and Dhanbad is under examination.

There is no proposal for the introduc-
tion of ‘hrough coaches between Jamalpur
and Dhanbad and Ranchi and Jamshedpur
for want af adequate traffic justification,

There is no proposal to introduce any
additional train on Ranchi-Patna and Jam-
shedpur-Patna sections, as the existing
complement of services is considered ade-
quate to meet the traffic offering on these
sections ]
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SETTING UP OF OIL REFINERIES AND
PETRO-CHEMICAL COMPLEX

505, SHRIJ. P. YADAV :
SHRI BINDESHWAR]
PRASAD SINGH :

Wwill the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state the
names of the places where new oil refineries
and petro-chemical complexes are proposed
to be established and by when these are to
be set up 1] .
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*[THE MINISTER OF LAW AND
JUSTICE AND PLELTROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI H. R. GOKHALE) :
The information 1s given below :

(@) New Oil Refineries

Location Likely year of
commissioning
(i) Haldia, West Bengal 1973
(ii) Bongaigaon, Assam 1976
(iii) Mathura, U.P. 1977

*[ ] English translation
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(b) Petro-Chemical complexes

(1) The petrochemical complex 1
Gujarat 1s expected to be commissioned
in full by 1975-76 One of 1its untts,
vis. Aromatics Project, 18 under cons-
truction and s likely to be m opera-
tion by the end of the current year,

(1) The setting up of a petrochem-
cal complex at Bong 1gaon (Assam) has
also been approved It 1s likely to be
completed during the Fifth Five Year
Plan.

() In addition, the possibitity of
production of aromatics at a suitable
location 1s being examined by a study
Group constituted by the Minstry of
Petroleum and Chemicals  The ques-
tion of determining the location for his
unit will be decided afler recewpt of the
report of the Study Group.|

TAKE OVER OF VIJAYAMOHINI MILLS
LIMITED, TRIVANDRUM

506. SHRI S KUMARAN :

SHRI KP SUBRAMANIA
MENON :

will the Munister of FOREIGN TRADE
be pleased to sta‘e :

(a) whether the Government of Kerala
has requested the Central Government to
take over Vijayamohimi Mulls Ltd, Trivan-
drum under the Industries Development and
Regulation Act, 1951 and to entrust it to
the S.ate Textile Corporation , and

(b) 1f so, the decision taken thereon ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A. C. GEOGRE): (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) The State Government’s
under consideration

request 1s

INQUIRY COMMITTER FOR KERALA
1.AKSHMI MiLLS

507 SHRI K. P, SUBRAMANIA
MENON - Will the Mmister of FOREIGN
TRADE be pleased to state :

[IPAJYA SABHA]

|
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(a) whether Government of Kerala has
requested the Central Government to
appoint a Committee to Investigate into the

affairs of Kerala Lakshmu Mills Ltd,,
Trichur ; and

(b) 1f so, the decision taken 1n the
matter ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTzR IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A C, GEOGRE) (a) Yes, Siur.

(b) The State Government's request is
under consideration

MAIL TRAINS BETWEEN AMRITSAR

AND DELHI
508. SHRIMATI SITA DEVI: Will
the Ministec of RAILWAYS be pleased
to state :

(a) whether there 1s a great rush of
passengers 1n the mail trains running bet-
ween Amnitsar and Delh:t,

(b) if so, whe'her there 18 any proposal
under Government’s consideration to ih-
crease the number of mail trains on this
route , and .

(c) iIf the answer to part (b) above be
1n the affirmative, the tume by when more
mail trams will be introduced on this
route ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI). (a) to (¢)
Some overcrowding has been noticed at cer-
tain pomts on Maﬂ/Express {rains running
between Delhi/New Delhi and Amritsar.
Introduction of an additional train on this
section at present 18 operationally not
feasible due to lack of line capacity on
sections enroute and termunal facilities at
Delhi/New Delhi.

DLVELOPMENT OF RAILWAY SYSTEM IN
HILL SECTION OF N. F. RAILWAY

509. SHRI N. R. CHOUDHURY :
Will  the Minister of RAILWAYS be
pleased to state :



